2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Pensacola CC

Open Division

Rank
1
T2

T6
T8
10

T11
14

T15

T17

T19
21

T22

25
26
27

Jeff Bell

Bob Mathers
Brian Barth

Jerry Halfacre
Andrew Gold
Burton Chesterfield
Tim Sanders
Chuck Woolly
Jim Prim

David Walker
Brian Billingsley
Jim Kemp

Mike Riley

Kyle Mayne
Colby Peel

Mitch McConnell
Rusty Strain
Steven Ray
Cameron Helms
Mason Bass
Jason Eubanks
Jacob White
Mac Hagan

Will Beason
Justin Morrell
Shawn Connelly
Marcus Ferguson

Score
74-70--144
75-73--148
75-73--148
75-75--150
76-77--153
78-76--154
77-77--154
80-75--155
79-76--155
80-77--157
81-77--158
80-78--158
79-79--158
83-76--159
81-79--160
81-79--160
86-77--163
85-78--163
82-86--168
87-81--168
86-84--170
88-83--171
88-83--171
85-86--171
92-89--181
89-94--183

110-102--212

Player of the Year Points

500.00
245.00
245.00
135.00
110.00
95.00
95.00
82.50
82.50
75.00
65.00
65.00
65.00
57.00
55.50
55.50
53.50
53.50
51.50
51.50
50.00
48.00
48.00
48.00
46.00
45.00
44.00

Tournament Pairing Program - 3/13/2016 7:06 PM

Page: 1



2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Pensacola CC

Senior Division
Rank
1 Blake Hayward
2 Steve Houle
3 Mike Mozur
4 Raobert Parmar
T5  John Dunlap
Mark Taul
Ralph Mathews
T8  Jeff Godfrey
Tim Price
T10 Andy Preston
Drew Bass
12 David Penzone
T13 Harry Black
Mark Durkin
Pat McCallister
T16 DonlLong
John Mulrain
T18 Fred Gross
Mark Skovera
T20 Andy Godfrey
Bob Lasko
22 OtisRanson
T23 LuFowler
Tom McCabe
25  John Hammer
26  Sean McNell
27 Brian Couch
28  Charlie Saab
29  DeWayne Ray

Score
73-71--144
76-72--148
77-74--151
82-70--152
76-77--153
76-77--153
76-77--153
79-75--154
81-73--154
77-78--155
80-75--155
79-77--156
79-78--157
76-81--157
82-75--157
82-76--158
77-81--158
80-79--159
84-75--159
78-82--160
86-74--160
82-80--162
81-82--163
80-83--163
86-85--171
85-91--176
87-92--179
98-84--182
98-92--190

Player of the Year Points

500.00
300.00
190.00
135.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
82.50
82.50
72.50
72.50
65.00
57.67
57.67
57.67
54.50
54.50
52.50
52.50
50.50
50.50
49.00
47.50
47.50
46.00
45.00
44.00
43.00
42.00

Tournament Pairing Program - 3/13/2016 7:06 PM
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2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Pensacola CC

Super Senior Division

Rank
1
2

T3

Mike Brown
Rusty Napier
Dick Schwinn
Fred Peel

Barry Weatherbie
Tom Hayes

Jim Mason
Marv McKinley
Dan Fulmer
Dennis Ervin
Billy Hatton
Euby Black
Rick Kessock
Jm Neuhard
Schuyler Woods

Score
72-72--144
74-73--147
79-72--151
78-73--151
77-75--152
74-79--153
79-76--155
81-77--158
80-79--159
81-79--160
77-85--162
80-83--163
81-82--163
84-82--166
89-80--169

Player of the Year Points

500.00
300.00
162.50
162.50
110.00
100.00
90.00
85.00
80.00
75.00
70.00
62.50
62.50
57.00
56.00

Tournament Pairing Program - 3/13/2016 7:06 PM
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2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Pensacola CC

Pensacola CC

Open Division A

Jeff Bell, Pensacola, Fla. - 74-70--144

Bob Mathers, Niceville, Fla. - 75-73--148

Brian Barth, Panama City Beach, Fla. - 75-73--148
Jerry Halfacre, Cantonment, Fla. - 75-75--150
Andrew Gold, Santa Rosa Beach, Fla. - 76-77--153
Tim Sanders, Pensacola, Fla. - 77-77--154

Burton Chesterfield, Pensacola, Fla. - 78-76--154
Jim Prim, Pensacola, Fla. - 79-76--155

Mike Riley, Panama City, Fla. - 79-79--158

Open Division B

Chuck Woolly, Pensacola, Fla. - 80-75--155

David Walker, Santa Rosa Beach, Fla. - 80-77--157
Jim Kemp, Pensacola, Fla. - 80-78--158

Brian Billingsley, Gulf Breeze, Fla. - 81-77--158
Kyle Mayne, Pensacola, Fla. - 83-76--159

Mitch McConnell, Fairhope, Ala. - 81-79--160
Colby Peel, Chipley, Fla. - 81-79--160

Cameron Helms - 82-86--168

Nate Fain - 83-WD--WD

Open Division C

Steven Ray, Pensacola, Fla. - 85-78--163

Rusty Strain, Pensacola, Fla. - 86-77--163

Mason Bass, Greenville, Ala. - 87-81--168

Jason Eubanks, Dothan, Ala. - 86-84--170

Mac Hagan - 88-83--171

Jacob White, Lynn Haven, Fla. - 88-83--171

Will Beason, Dothan, Ala. - 85-86--171

Justin Morrell, Pensacola, Fla. - 92-89--181
Shawn Connelly, Freeport, Fla. - 89-94--183
Marcus Ferguson, Mexico Beach, Fla. - 110-102--212




Senior Division A

Blake Hayward - 73-71--144

Steve Houle, Ontario, CAN - 76-72--148
Mike Mozur, Gulf Breeze, Fla. - 77-74--151
Ralph Mathews, Andalusia, Ala. - 76-77--153
Mark Taul, Tallahassee, Fla. - 76-77--153
John Dunlap - 76-77--153

Andy Preston, Panama City Beach, Fla. - 77-78--155
Mark Durkin, Destin, Fla. - 76-81--157

John Mulrain, Panama City Beach, Fla. - 77-81--158
Senior Division B

Tim Price, Dothan, Ala. - 81-73--154

Jeff Godfrey, Pensacola, Fla. - 79-75--154
Drew Bass, Greenville, Ala. - 80-75--155
David Penzone - 79-77--156

Harry Black, Niceville, Fla. - 79-78--157

Fred Gross, Shalimar, Fla. - 80-79--159

Andy Godfrey - 78-82--160

Tom McCabe, Tallahassee, Fla. - 80-83--163
Lu Fowler, Crestview, Fla. - 81-82--163
Senior Division C

Robert Parmar, Mobile, Ala. - 82-70--152

Pat McCallister - 82-75--157

Don Long, Pensacola, Fla. - 82-76--158

Otis Ranson, Santa Rosa Beach, Fla. - 82-80--162
Mark Skovera, Tallahassee, Fla. - 84-75--159
Sean McNeil, Panama City, Fla. - 85-91--176
Senior Division D

Bob Lasko, Tallahassee, Fla. - 86-74--160
John Hammer - 86-85--171

Brian Couch, Niceville, Fla. - 87-92--179
Charlie Saab, Homewood, Ala. - 98-84--182
DeWayne Ray, Marianna, Fla. - 98-92--190
Ron Gutierrez, Tallahassee, Fla. - 94-NC--NC
Super Senior Division A

Mike Brown, Lynn Haven, Fla. - 72-72--144
Rusty Napier, Shalimar, Fla. - 74-73--147
Fred Peel, Chipley, Fla. - 78-73--151

Barry Weatherbie - 77-75--152

Tom Hayes, Pensacola, Fla. - 74-79--153
Billy Hatton - 77-85--162

Super Senior Division B

Dick Schwinn, Shalimar, Fla. - 79-72--151
Jim Mason, Miramar Beach, Fla. - 79-76--155
Marv McKinley, Shalimar, Fla. - 81-77--158
Dan Fulmer, Marianna, Fla. - 80-79--159
Dennis Ervin, Pace, Fla. - 81-79--160

Rick Kessock, Daleville, Ala. - 81-82--163
Euby Black - 80-83--163

Super Senior Division C

Jim Neuhard, Fort Walton Beach, Fla. - 84-82--166
Schuyler Woods, Santa Rosa Beach, Fla. - 89-80--169
Mike Gravette, Pensacola, Fla. - 84-NC--NC




2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Pensacola CC

Pensacola CC

Open Division Gross Scoresfor Round 1 - March 12, 2016

TOTAL

IN

16 17 18
36

12 13 14 15

11

9 our 10

8

1

Holes

72
74
75
75
75
76
77
78
79
79
80
80
80

Par

Rank

37

BELL, Jeff
T2 BARTH, Brian

1

36
38
40

HALFACRE, Jerry
MATHERS, Bob
GOLD, Andrew

36
36
39
38

5
6
7

SANDERS, Tim

CHESTERFIELD, Burton

T8 PRIM, Jim

41

RILEY, Mike
T10 KEMP,Jm

39

41

WALKER, David

42

WOOLLY, Chuck
T13 BILLINGSLEY, Brian

81

42

8l

40

MCCONNELL, Mitch
PEEL, Colby

8l

41

82

41

HELMS, Cameron

16

83

43

T17 FAIN, Nate

83

MAYNE, Kyle

T19 BEASON, Will

85

85

41

RAY, Steven

T21 EUBANKS, Jason

86

86

42

STRAIN, Rusty
BASS, Mason

87

47

23

88

47

T24 HAGAN, Mac

88

42

WHITE, Jacob
26 CONNELLY, Shawn

89

46

92

Page: 1

46

MORRELL, Justin

27

Tournament Pairing Program - 3/13/2016 7:05 PM



2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Pensacola CC

Pensacola CC

Open Division Gross Scoresfor Round 1 - March 12, 2016

Holes 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 our 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

IN TOTAL
Rank Par 4 4 4 3 4 5 3 5 4 36 4 3 5 4 5 4 4 4 3 36 72
28 FERGUSON, Marcus 6 6 7 4 7 8 5 8 5 56 6 4 8 6 7 7 5 6 5 54 110

Tournament Pairing Program - 3/13/2016 7:05 PM

Page: 2



2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Pensacola CC

Pensacola CC

Senior Division Gross Scores for Round 1 - March 12, 2016

TOTAL

IN

16 17 18
36

12 13 14 15

11

9 our 10

8

1

Holes

72
73
76
76
76
76
76
7
7
7
78
79
79
79
80
80
80

Par

Rank

36
37

HAYWARD, Blake
T2 DUNLAP, John

1

39
38
38
37

DURKIN, Mark

HOULE, Steve

MATHEWS, Ralph

TAUL, Mark

40
38
38
42

MOZUR, Mike

T7

MULRAIN, John

PRESTON, Andy
10 GODFREY, Andy

T11 BLACK, Harry

37

39

GODFREY, Jeff

41

PENZONE, David

T14 BASS, Drew

37
40

GROSS, Fred

39
40

MCCABE, Tom

T17 FOWLER, Lu

8l

8l

42

PRICE, Tim
T19 LONG, Don

82

41

82

41

MCCALLISTER, Pat
PARMAR, Robert

82

40

82

42

RANSON, Otis
23 SKOVERA, Mark
24 MCNEIL, Sean
T25 HAMMER, John

45

85

86

45

86

45

LASKO, Bob

87

Page: 3

45

COUCH, Brian

27

Tournament Pairing Program - 3/13/2016 7:05 PM



2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Pensacola CC

Senior Division Gross Scores for Round 1 - March 12, 2016

Pensacola CC

Holes 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 our 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL
Rank Par 4 4 4 3 4 5 3 5 4 36 4 3 5 4 5 4 4 4 3 36 72
28 GUTIERREZ, Ron 4 5 5 5 5 7 6 5 6 48 5 6 5 &5 &5 7 4 5 4 46 94
T29 RAY, DeWayne 7 6 5 4 5 7 5 5 6 50 5 4 8 4 6 7 3 5 6 48 98
SAAB, Charlie 5 5 6 5 4 7 6 6 7 51 5 6 6 5 4 6 4 5 6 47 98

Tournament Pairing Program - 3/13/2016 7:05 PM
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2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Pensacola CC

Pensacola CC

Super Senior Division Gross Scoresfor Round 1 - March 12, 2016

Holes 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 our 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL

Rank Par 4 4 4 3 4 5 3 5 4 36 4 3 5 4 5 4 4 4 36 72
1 BROWN, Mike 4 4 4 3 4 6 3 5 4 37 4 3 4 4 4 4 5 4 3 35 72
T2 HAYES, Tom 4 4 5 2 4 5 2 4 4 34 4 3 5 5 5 5 4 5 4 40 74
NAPIER, Rusty 4 4 4 4 4 5 4 5 4 38 4 3 6 4 4 5 3 3 4 36 74

T4 HATTON, Billy 4 4 6 3 6 5 3 4 5 40 6 3 5 4 5 4 3 3 4 37 77
WEATHERBIE, Barry 4 5 4 4 4 6 3 6 5 41 4 3 5 4 5 4 4 4 3 36 77

6  PEEL, Fred 4 4 5 3 5 4 3 7 5 40 3 4 6 5 4 4 4 4 4 38 78
T7 MASON, Jm 4 5 6 4 5 4 3 6 4 41 4 3 6 6 5 4 3 4 3 38 79
SCHWINN, Dick 6 5 6 3 3 5 3 5 4 40 4 4 5 4 5 5 3 5 4 39 79

T9 BLACK, Euby 3 5 3 4 4 4 4 5 5 37 4 4 6 5 6 6 4 4 4 43 80
FULMER, Dan 4 3 5 3 4 7 4 4 5 39 4 4 5 4 6 5 4 4 5 41 80

T11 ERVIN, Dennis 5 5§ 5§ 5 4 5 4 5 5 43 4 3 5 5 5 6 3 4 3 38 81
KESSOCK, Rick 3 4 4 5 5 6 4 5 5 41 4 4 5 4 5 5 4 5 4 40 81
MCKINLEY, Marv 4 5 4 5 4 6 4 5 5 42 5 5 5 4 4 5 4 4 3 39 81

T14 GRAVETTE, Mike 5 5 5 3 5 6 3 5 4 41 5 3 6 5 5 7 3 4 5 43 84
NEUHARD, Jm 6 5 6 3 3 8 3 4 4 42 4 5 5 5 4 5 5 5 4 42 84

16 WOODS, Schuyler 4 5 5 4 5 4 4 7 5 43 5 5 6 4 6 7 6 4 3 46 89
17 KELLY, Sam X X X X X X X X X Wb X X X X X X X X X WD WD

Tournament Pairing Program - 3/13/2016 7:05 PM



2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Pensacola CC

Pensacola CC

Open Division Gross Scoresfor Round 2 - March 13, 2016

TOTAL

IN

16 17 18
36

12 13 14 15

11

9 our 10

8

1

Holes

72
70
73
73
75
75
76
76
76
7
77
77
77
77
78
78
79
79
79

Par

Rank

BELL, Jeff
T2 BARTH, Brian

1

39
36
36
36
38
36
40

MATHERS, Bob
T4 HALFACRE, Jerry

WOOLLY, Chuck
T6 CHESTERFIELD, Burton

MAYNE, Kyle

PRIM, Jim
T9 BILLINGSLEY, Brian

41

39
36

GOLD, Andrew

SANDERS, Tim

41

STRAIN, Rusty

38
38
40

WALKER, David

T14 KEMP,Jm

RAY, Steven

T16 MCCONNELL, Mitch

38
39
40

PEEL, Colby

RILEY, Mike

8l

40

BASS, Mason

19

83

T20 HAGAN, Mac

83

WHITE, Jacob

40

EUBANKS, Jason

22

86

T23 BEASON, Will

86

41

HELMS, Cameron

89

46

MORRELL, Justin
26 CONNELLY, Shawn

25
27

94
102

Page: 6

45

52

FERGUSON, Marcus

Tournament Pairing Program - 3/13/2016 7:05 PM



2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Pensacola CC

Pensacola CC

Open Division Gross Scoresfor Round 2 - March 13, 2016

Holes

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 our 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL
Rank Par 4 4 4 3 4 5 3 5 4 36 4 3 5 4 5 4 4 4 3 36 72
28 FAIN, Nate X X X X X X X X X Wb X X X X X X X X X WD WD

Tournament Pairing Program - 3/13/2016 7:05 PM
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2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Pensacola CC

Pensacola CC

Senior Division Gross Scores for Round 2 - March 13, 2016

TOTAL

IN

16 17 18
36

12 13 14 15

11

9 our 10

8

1

Holes

72
70
71

Par

Rank

36
33

37

PARMAR, Robert

1
2
3
4

HAYWARD, Blake
HOULE, Steve

PRICE, Tim

72
73
74
74
75
75
75
75
76
77
77
77
77
78
78
79
80

36
37

LASKO, Bab

TS5

36
35

MOZUR, Mike

BASS, Drew

T7

39
37

GODFREY, Jeff

MCCALLISTER, Pat
SKOVERA, Mark

LONG, Don
T12 DUNLAP, John

37

37

11

40

37

MATHEWS, Ralph
PENZONE, David
TAUL, Mark

T16 BLACK, Harry

38
38

41

41

PRESTON, Andy
18 GROSS, Fred

37
40

RANSON, Otis
T20 DURKIN, Mark

19

8l

41

8l

39

MULRAIN, John
T22 FOWLER, Lu

82

41

82

41

GODFREY, Andy

24  MCCABE, Tom
25 SAAB, Charlie

83

38
42

85

45

HAMMER, John
MCNEIL, Sean

26
27

91

Page: 8

48

Tournament Pairing Program - 3/13/2016 7:05 PM



2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Pensacola CC

Senior Division Gross Scores for Round 2 - March 13, 2016

Pensacola CC

Holes 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 our 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL
Rank Par 4 4 4 3 4 5 3 5 4 36 4 3 5 4 5 4 4 4 3 36 72
T28 COUCH, Brian 5 4 5 4 3 7 3 6 6 43 6 3 8 6 S5 4 7 7 3 49 92
RAY, DeWayne 5 5 6 3 4 7 5 5 6 46 6 6 6 4 6 4 4 7 3 46 92
30 GUTIERREZ, Ron X X X X X X X X X NC X X X X X X X X X NC NC

Tournament Pairing Program - 3/13/2016 7:05 PM
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2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Pensacola CC

Pensacola CC

Super Senior Division Gross Scoresfor Round 2 - March 13, 2016

Holes 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 our 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL

Rank Par 4 4 4 3 4 5 3 5 4 36 4 3 5 4 5 4 4 4 3 36 72
T1 BROWN, Mike 4 4 5 3 4 5 3 5 5 38 3 3 5 4 4 5 3 4 3 34 72
SCHWINN, Dick 3 5 4 3 6 4 3 5 4 37 4 4 5 4 4 3 4 4 3 35 72

T3 NAPIER, Rusty 4 4 4 2 4 5 3 5 4 35 4 3 6 4 5 6 4 3 3 38 73
PEEL, Fred 4 4 4 3 4 5 3 5 5 37 4 3 5 4 5 4 4 4 3 36 73

5 WEATHERBIE, Barry 4 4 4 3 4 5 3 5 5 37 4 3 5 4 5 7 4 3 3 38 75
6 MASON, Jm 4 4 5 3 4 5 3 5 4 37 4 3 6 4 5 5 4 5 3 39 76
7  MCKINLEY, Marv 4 5 4 3 4 5 3 5 5 38 4 3 5 5 5 5 3 6 3 39 77
T8 ERVIN, Dennis 4 4 4 3 4 5 3 6 5 38 5 5 5 4 4 4 6 4 4 41 79
FULMER, Dan 6 5 4 3 4 5 3 6 4 40 4 3 5 5 5 6 4 3 4 39 79
HAYES, Tom 4 5 5 3 3 7 4 5 5 41 4 3 5 4 5 6 4 4 3 38 79

11 WOODS, Schuyler 4 6 3 3 6 5 3 5 5 40 4 4 7 6 4 3 4 4 4 40 80
T12 KESSOCK, Rick 5 4 5 4 5 5 3 7 4 42 5 3 5 5 5 5 4 5 3 40 82
NEUHARD, Jm 5 4 4 4 4 5 3 5 6 40 4 4 4 7 5 5 6 4 3 42 82

14 BLACK, Euby 5 5 5 4 5 6 3 5 4 42 5 6 5 6 5 4 3 4 3 41 83
15 HATTON, Billy 6 5 6 5 4 5 5 5 5 46 5 4 4 5 &5 3 5 4 4 39 85
16 GRAVETTE, Mike X X X X X X X X X NC X X X X X X X X X NC NC

Tournament Pairing Program - 3/13/2016 7:05 PM Page: 10



2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Pensacola CC

Open Division $35 each

Hole Gross Winner
1 3 Rusty Strain
2 3 Brian Barth
3 3 Brian Barth
4 2 Tie
5 3 Tie
6 4 Tie
7 2 Tie
8 4 Tie
9 3 Tie
10 2 Colby Peel
11 2 Steven Ray
12 4 Tie
13 4 Tie
14 4 Tie
15 3 Jeff Bell
16 3 Colby Peel
17 3 Tie
18 3 Tie

Tournament Pairing Program - 3/13/2016 7:07 PM

Pensacola CC

Round 1

Senior Division $30 each

Hole Gross Winner
1 3 Steve Houle
2 3 Mark Taul
3 3 Andy Preston
4 2 Tie
5 3 Bob Lasko
6 5 Tie
7 2 Tie
8 3 Andy Godfrey
9 3 Tie
10 3 Tie
11 1 Mike Mozur
12 4 Mark Durkin
13 3 John Mulrain
14 3 Ralph Mathews
15 4 Tie
16 2 John Dunlap
17 4 Tie
18 3 Tie

Page:
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2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Pensacola CC

Super Senior Division $28 each

Hole Gross Winner

1 3 Tie

2 3 Dan Fulmer
3 3 Euby Black
4 2 Tom Hayes
5 3 Tie

6 4 Tie

7 2 Tom Hayes
8 4 Tie

9 4 Tie

10 3 Fred Peel
11 3 Tie

12 4 Mike Brown
13 4 Tie

14 4 Tie

15 4 Tie

16 3 Tie

17 3 Tie

18 3 Tie

Tournament Pairing Program - 3/13/2016 7:07 PM

Pensacola CC
Round 1

Page:
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2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Pensacola CC

Open Division $35 each

Hole Gross Winner
1 3 Tie
2 3 Will Beason
3 3 Tie
4 2 Brian Billingsley
5 3 Jim Prim
6 4 Tie
7 2 Jerry Halfacre
8 4 Tie
9 3 Tie
10 3 Tie
11 2 Tie
12 4 Tie
13 3 Jerry Halfacre
14 4 Tie
15 3 Mac Hagan
16 3 Mac Hagan
17 3 Tie
18 3 Tie

Tournament Pairing Program - 3/13/2016 7:07 PM

Pensacola CC

Round 2

Senior Division $75 each

Hole Gross Winner
1 3 Pat McCallister
2 3 Tie
3 3 Robert Parmar
4 3 Tie
5 3 Tie
6 4 Tie
7 2 Harry Black
8 4 Tie
9 3 Tie
10 3 Tie
11 3 Tie
12 4 Blake Hayward
13 3 Tie
14 3 Tie
15 3 Tie
16 3 Tie
17 3 Tie
18 2 Tie

Page:
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2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Pensacola CC

Super Senior Division $28 each

Hole Gross Winner

1 3 Dick Schwinn
2 4 Tie

3 3 Schuyler Woods
4 2 Rusty Napier
5 3 Tom Hayes

6 4 Dick Schwinn
7 3 Tie

8 5 Tie

9 4 Tie

10 3 Mike Brown
11 3 Tie

12 4 Tie

13 4 Tie

14 4 Tie

15 3 Tie

16 3 Tie

17 3 Tie

18 3 Tie

Tournament Pairing Program - 3/13/2016 7:07 PM

Pensacola CC
Round 2
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2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Pensacola CC
Pensacola CC

Round 1 -- March 12, 2016

Hole# Yardage Par Stroke Avg Hole Rank Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys D.Bogeys Others
1 350-435 4 4.49 10 0 4 40 23 4 3
2 325-395 4 4.53 9 0 4 31 35 4 0
3 340-375 4 4.73 6 0 3 29 29 11 2
4 150-179 3 347 11 0 7 35 23 8 1
5 330-345 4 4.43 12 0 6 37 26 3 2
6 465-537 5 5.81 5 0 6 22 29 14 3
7 170-215 3 3.58 8 0 5 29 34 4 2
8 450-496 5 5.18 16 1 11 44 11 6 1
9 360-409 4 4.43 13 0 6 37 26 3 2
10 330-369 4 4.19 15 1 10 40 20 3 0
11 140-157 3 3.60 7 1 2 38 23 5 5
12 490-541 5 5.39 14 0 8 40 19 3 4
13 375-411 4 4.87 4 0 1 29 24 19 1
14 470-516 5 4.85 18 1 24 35 13 1 0
15 370-400 4 5.04 1 0 1 24 28 13 8
16 240-285 4 4.10 17 1 18 38 10 4 3
17 330-419 4 491 3 0 4 22 33 7 8
18 140-161 3 3.93 2 0 0 29 28 10 7
Statistics derived from the # of Rounds Played = 74
Holes Yardage Par Stroke Avg| Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys | D. Bogeys | Others
Out 2940-3386 36 40.649 1 52 304 236 57 16
In 2885-3259 36 40.865 4 68 295 198 65 36
Total 5825-6645 72 81.514 5 120 599 434 122 52

Tournament Pairing Program - 3/13/2016 7:08 PM

Page: 1




2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Pensacola CC
Pensacola CC

Round 2 -- March 13, 2016

Hole# Yardage Par Stroke Avg Hole Rank Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys D.Bogeys Others
1 350-435 4 4.42 10 0 4 37 27 2 1
2 325-395 4 4.42 11 0 4 38 24 5 0
3 340-375 4 4.54 4 0 4 35 23 8 1
4 150-179 3 347 7 0 2 40 24 4 1
5 330-345 4 451 5 0 5 36 21 7 2
6 465-537 5 5.13 16 0 15 40 10 4 2
7 170-215 3 344 9 0 2 44 18 6 1
8 450-496 5 511 17 0 7 53 7 4 0
9 360-409 4 4.58 1 0 5 27 32 7 0
10 330-369 4 441 12 0 6 34 27 4 0
11 140-157 3 351 6 0 2 42 20 3 4
12 490-541 5 534 14 0 6 42 18 3 2
13 375-411 4 4.44 8 0 5 41 16 7 2
14 470-516 5 5.00 18 2 13 42 12 1 1
15 370-400 4 4.58 2 0 7 32 18 12 2
16 240-285 4 4.27 15 0 15 34 13 6 3
17 330-419 4 4.56 3 0 10 30 18 7 6
18 140-161 3 3.35 13 0 3 46 17 4 1
Statistics derived from the # of Rounds Played = 71
Holes Yardage Par Stroke Avg| Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys | D. Bogeys | Others
Out 2940-3386 36 39.606 0 48 350 186 47 8
In 2885-3259 36 39.451 2 67 343 159 47 21
Total 5825-6645 72 79.056 2 115 693 345 94 29

Tournament Pairing Program - 3/13/2016 7:09 PM
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2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Pensacola CC
Pensacola CC

Round 1 - Round 2 -- March 12-13, 2016

Hole# Yardage Par Stroke Avg Hole Rank Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys D.Bogeys Others

1 350-435 4 4.46 13 0 8 77 50 6 4

2 325-395 4 4.48 10 0 8 69 59 9 0

3 340-375 4 4.63 5 0 7 64 52 19 3

4 150-179 3 347 12 0 9 75 47 12 2

5 330-345 4 4.47 11 0 11 73 47 10 4

6 465-537 5 5.48 9 0 21 62 39 18 5

7 170-215 3 351 7 0 7 73 52 10 3

8 450-496 5 5.15 17 1 18 97 18 10 1

9 360-409 4 4.50 8 0 11 64 58 10 2
10 330-369 4 4.30 15 1 16 74 47 7 0
11 140-157 3 3.55 6 1 4 80 43 8 9
12 490-541 5 5.37 14 0 14 82 37 6 6
13 375-411 4 4.66 3 0 6 70 40 26 3
14 470-516 5 4.92 18 3 37 77 25 2 1
15 370-400 4 4.81 1 0 8 56 46 25 10
16 240-285 4 4.18 16 1 33 72 23 10 6
17 330-419 4 474 2 0 14 52 51 14 14
18 140-161 3 3.65 4 0 3 75 45 14 8

Statistics derived from the # of Rounds Played = 145
Holes Yardage Par Stroke Avg| Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys | D. Bogeys | Others

Out 2940-3386 36 40.138 1 100 654 422 104 24
In 2885-3259 36 40.172 6 135 638 357 112 57
Total 5825-6645 72 80.310 7 235 1292 779 216 81

Tournament Pairing Program - 3/13/2016 7:08 PM
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Rank

10

Lite Scratch Tour Florida Player of the Year Standings
Open Division

Name
Matt Johnson

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday Golf Club --
600.0

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 115.0
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Eglin -- 300.0

Brian Barth
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Pensacola CC -- 245.0

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday Golf Club --
230.0

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 300.0

Tyler KausHagen

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday Golf Club --
57.0

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 500.0
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Eglin -- 190.0

Jeff Bell
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Pensacola CC -- 500.0

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday Golf Club --
101.3

Kyle Wesolowski
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Eglin -- 500.0

Mike Riley
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Pensacola CC -- 65.0

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday Golf Club --
230.0

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 80.0
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Eglin -- 100.0

Jerry Halfacre
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Pensacola CC -- 135.0

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday Golf Club --
101.3

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 115.0
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Eglin -- 80.0

Jim Kemp
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Pensacola CC -- 65.0
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 190.0
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Eglin -- 122.5

Bob Mathers
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Pensacola CC -- 245.0
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 115.0

Tim Sanders
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Pensacola CC -- 95.0

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday Golf Club --
60.0

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 75.0
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Eglin -- 67.5

Value/Points
1015.0

775.0

747.0

601.3

500.0

475.0

431.3

377.5

360.0

297.5
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Rank
11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

Lite Scratch Tour Florida Player of the Year Standings
Open Division

Name Value/Points

Burton Chesterfield 272.5
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Pensacola CC -- 95.0
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 87.5
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Eglin -- 90.0

Jacob White 271.7
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Pensacola CC -- 48.0

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday Golf Club --
120.0

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 46.0
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Eglin -- 57.7

Brian Billingsley 264.7
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Pensacola CC -- 65.0

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday Golf Club --
88.0

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 54.0
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Eglin -- 57.7

Hunter Mann 230.0
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday Golf Club --
230.0

Colby Peel 226.5

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Pensacola CC -- 55.5

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday Golf Club --
60.0

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 57.0
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Eglin -- 54.0

Steven Ray 190.5
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Pensacola CC -- 53.5

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday Golf Club --
72.0

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 65.0

Justin Morrell 186.5
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Pensacola CC -- 46.0

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday Golf Club --
42.5

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 45.0
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Eglin -- 53.0

Marcus Ferguson 171.0
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Pensacola CC -- 44.0

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday Golf Club --
38.0

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 43.0
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Eglin -- 46.0

Chuck Woolly 170.0
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Pensacola CC -- 82.5
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 87.5
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Rank
20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

T28

T28

30

31

32

Lite Scratch Tour Florida Player of the Year Standings
Open Division

Name

Brett Buchanan

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday Golf Club --
53.0

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 49.0
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Eglin -- 67.5

Andrew Gold
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Pensacola CC -- 110.0
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 47.0

Brian Beck

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday Golf Club --
77.0

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 70.0

Brandon Kelley
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 54.0
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Eglin -- 75.0

Kaylor Timmons
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Eglin -- 122.5

Shane Cook

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday Golf Club --
55.0

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 49.0

Tim Davis

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday Golf Club --
50.0

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 51.5

J.R. Schultz

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday Golf Club --
101.3

Will Beason
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Pensacola CC -- 48.0
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Eglin -- 51.5

John Gonczol

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday Golf Club --
48.0

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Eglin -- 51.5

Jason Eubanks
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Pensacola CC -- 50.0

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday Golf Club --
46.0

Shawn Connelly
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Pensacola CC -- 45.0
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Eglin -- 48.0

Troy Gray
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Eglin -- 85.0

Value/Points

169.5

157.0

147.0

129.0

122.5

104.0

101.5

101.3

99.5

99.5

96.0

93.0

85.0
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Rank
33

34

35

36

T37

T37

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

T47
T47

T47

50

Lite Scratch Tour Florida Player of the Year Standings
Open Division

Name
Shaun Gaiser

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday Golf Club --
40.0

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 44.0

Jim Prim
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Pensacola CC -- 82.5
Rob Maddox
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday Golf Club --
82.0

David Walker
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Pensacola CC -- 75.0

Tim Carpenter

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday Golf Club --
66.0

Greg Fierro
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday Golf Club --
66.0

A.J. White
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 60.0

Hugh Gulledge
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Eglin -- 57.7

Kyle Mayne
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Pensacola CC -- 57.0

Charlie Commander
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 56.0

Mitch McConnell
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Pensacola CC -- 55.5

Daniel Anderson
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Eglin -- 55.0

Brendon Glass
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 54.0

Rusty Strain
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Pensacola CC -- 53.5

Mason Bass

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Pensacola CC -- 51.5
Hugh Gulledge

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 51.5
Cameron Helms

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Pensacola CC -- 51.5

Brent Guidry

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday Golf Club --
51.0

Value/Points

84.0

82.5

82.0

75.0

66.0

66.0

60.0

57.7

57.0

56.0

55.5

55.0

54.0

53.5

51.5

515

51.5

51.0
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Lite Scratch Tour Florida Player of the Year Standings
Open Division

Rank Name Value/Points
51 Evan McCaw 50.0
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Eglin -- 50.0

T52 Michael KausHagen 49.0
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Eglin -- 49.0

T52 Chad Miller 49.0
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 49.0

T54 John Brady 48.0

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday Golf Club --
48.0

T54 Manuel Gonzalez 48.0

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday Golf Club --
48.0

T54 Mac Hagan 48.0
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Pensacola CC -- 48.0

57 Brett Fountain 47.0
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Eglin -- 47.0

T58 Austin Gilbert 45.0
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Eglin -- 45.0

T58 Daniel Spiers 45.0
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday Golf Club --
45.0

T60 Ethan Fisher 44.0
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Eglin -- 44.0

T60 Christian McCarter 44.0
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday Golf Club --
44.0

62 Laramie Bolin 425
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday Golf Club --
42.5

63 John Carter 41.0
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday Golf Club --
41.0

64 Seth Egee 39.0

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday Golf Club --
39.0
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Rank

Lite Scratch Tour Floirda Player of the Year Standings
Senior Division

Name
Steve Houle

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Pensacola CC -- 300.0

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday Golf Club --
600.0

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 500.0
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Eglin -- 300.0

Lu Fowler

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Pensacola CC -- 47.5

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday Golf Club --
45.0

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 51.0
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Eglin -- 500.0

Blake Hayward

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Pensacola CC -- 500.0

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday Golf Club --
94.8

John Mulrain

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Pensacola CC -- 54.5

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday Golf Club --
120.0

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 300.0
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Eglin -- 82.5

Harry Black

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Pensacola CC -- 57.7

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday Golf Club --
230.0

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 70.0
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Eglin -- 82.5

Jeff Godfrey

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Pensacola CC -- 82.5

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday Golf Club --
58.0

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 55.5
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Eglin -- 190.0

Bob Lasko

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Pensacola CC -- 50.5

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday Golf Club --
49.0

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 133.8
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Eglin -- 122.5

Mike Mozur

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Pensacola CC -- 190.0
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 87.5
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Eglin -- 56.0

Value/Points
1700.0

643.5

594.8

557.0

440.2

386.0

355.8

333.5
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Rank

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

Lite Scratch Tour Floirda Player of the Year Standings
Senior Division

Name
Mark Durkin

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Pensacola CC -- 57.7

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday Golf Club --
64.0

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 133.8
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Eglin -- 49.5

Drew Bass

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Pensacola CC -- 72.5

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday Golf Club --
58.0

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 51.0
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Eglin -- 122.5

Tim Price

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Pensacola CC -- 82.5

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday Golf Club --
94.8

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 42.0
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Eglin -- 67.5

Mark Skovera

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Pensacola CC -- 52.5

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday Golf Club --
230.0

Andy Preston

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Pensacola CC -- 72.5

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday Golf Club --
94.8

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 48.0
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Eglin -- 53.5

John Dunlap

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Pensacola CC -- 100.0

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday Golf Club --
94.8

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 51.0

Otis Ranson

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Pensacola CC -- 49.0

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday Golf Club --
51.3

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 41.0
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Eglin -- 100.0

Mike Davis

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday Golf Club --
230.0

Stan Scott

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday Golf Club --
72.3

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 70.0
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Eglin -- 67.5

Value/Points
304.9

304.0

286.8

282.5

268.8

245.8

241.3

230.0

209.8
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Rank
18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Lite Scratch Tour Floirda Player of the Year Standings
Senior Division

Name
Bert Smith

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday Golf Club --
94.8

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 57.0
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Eglin -- 49.5

Joe Knight

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 133.8

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Eglin -- 56.0
Fred Gross

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Pensacola CC -- 52.5

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 53.0
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Eglin -- 82.5

Broward Sapp

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday Golf Club --
43.0

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 87.5
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Eglin -- 53.5

Sean McNeil

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Pensacola CC -- 45.0

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday Golf Club --
375

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 48.0
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Eglin -- 49.5

Harry Tarpley

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday Golf Club --
35.0

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 70.0
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Eglin -- 56.0

Mark Taul

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Pensacola CC -- 100.0

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday Golf Club --
58.0

John Hammer

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Pensacola CC -- 46.0

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday Golf Club --
33.0

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 34.5
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Eglin -- 43.5

Chris Johnson
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 70.0
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Eglin -- 82.5

Jay Manuel

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday Golf Club --
51.3

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 48.0
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Eglin -- 46.5

Value/Points
201.3

189.8

188.0

184.0

180.0

161.0

158.0

157.0

152.5

145.8
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Lite Scratch Tour Floirda Player of the Year Standings
Senior Division

Rank Name Value/Points
28 Robert Hinkle 138.5
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday Golf Club --
43.0

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 46.0
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Eglin -- 49.5

29 Robert Parmar 135.0
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Pensacola CC -- 135.0

30 Robert Koenigkramer 133.8
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 133.8

31 Tom McCabe 133.0

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Pensacola CC -- 47.5

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday Golf Club --
47.0

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 38.5

32 Larry Dempsey 129.5

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday Golf Club --
37.5

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 40.0
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Eglin -- 52.0

33 Brian Couch 127.5
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Pensacola CC -- 44.0
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday Golf Club --

40.0
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 43.5
34 Dale Barth 120.5
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday Golf Club --
40.0

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 38.5
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Eglin -- 42.0

35 Bill Tyner 117.3

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday Golf Club --
72.3

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Eglin -- 45.0

36 John Carpenter 117.0

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday Golf Club --
31.0

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 45.0
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Eglin -- 41.0

T37 Rich Burns 104.5

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday Golf Club --
58.0

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Eglin -- 46.5
T37 Joe Scully 104.5

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday Golf Club --
28.5

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 36.0
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Eglin -- 40.0
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Rank
39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

Lite Scratch Tour Floirda Player of the Year Standings

Name
Rick Baumann

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

28.5

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Bill Dibacco

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

47.0

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Ralph Mathews

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Don Long

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

33.0
Bobby Dempsey

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

33.0

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Scott Benson

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

72.3
DeWayne Ray

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

30.0
Don Manuel

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

David Penzone

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Dennis McArthur

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Pat McCallister

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Paul Bevan-Thomas

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Larry Jay

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

51.3
Andy Godfrey

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Steve Guttmann

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

47.0

Senior Division

Value/Points

102.0
Holiday Golf Club --
Emerald Bay -- 34.5
Eglin -- 39.0
101.0
Holiday Golf Club --
Emerald Bay -- 54.0
100.0
Pensacola CC -- 100.0
87.5
Pensacola CC -- 54.5
Holiday Golf Club --
76.5
Holiday Golf Club --
Emerald Bay -- 43.5
72.3
Holiday Golf Club --
72.0
Pensacola CC -- 42.0
Holiday Golf Club --
70.0
Emerald Bay -- 70.0
65.0
Pensacola CC -- 65.0
60.0
Eglin -- 60.0
57.7
Pensacola CC -- 57.7
55.5
Emerald Bay -- 55.5
51.3
Holiday Golf Club --
50.5
Pensacola CC -- 50.5
47.0

Holiday Golf Club --
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Rank
54

T55

T55

57

58

59

60

Lite Scratch Tour Floirda Player of the Year Standings

Name
Mick Connelly

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Gary Grant

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

43.0
Charlie Saab

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Clay Collins

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

40.0
Gary Farr

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Joe Robertson

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

36.0
Ron Gutierrez

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

27.0

Senior Division

Value/Points

43.5
Eglin -- 43.5

43.0
Holiday Golf Club --

43.0
Pensacola CC -- 43.0

40.0
Holiday Golf Club --

37.0
Emerald Bay -- 37.0

36.0
Holiday Golf Club --

27.0

Holiday Golf Club --
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Rank

T8

T8

Lite Scratch Tour Florida Player of the Year Standings

Super Senior Division

Name
Mike Brown

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Pensacola CC -- 500.0

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday Golf Club --
600.0

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 300.0
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Eglin -- 190.0

Fred Peel

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Pensacola CC -- 162.5

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday Golf Club --
150.0

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 100.0
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Eglin -- 500.0

Earl Daniell

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday Golf Club --
101.3

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 500.0
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Eglin -- 110.0

Rusty Napier

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Pensacola CC -- 300.0

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday Golf Club --
101.3

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 65.0
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Eglin -- 77.5

Doc Holliday

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday Golf Club --
330.0

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 90.0
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Eglin -- 95.0

Dennis Ervin

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Pensacola CC -- 75.0
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 82.5
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Eglin -- 300.0

Dick Schwinn

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Pensacola CC -- 162.5

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday Golf Club --
101.3

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 55.0
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Eglin -- 95.0

Woody Lewis

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday Golf Club --
210.0

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 145.0

Jim Mason

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Pensacola CC -- 90.0

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday Golf Club --
120.0

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 145.0

Value/Points
1590.0

912.5

711.3

543.8

515.0

457.5

413.8

355.0

355.0
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Lite Scratch Tour Florida Player of the Year Standings

Super Senior Division

Name

Johnny Rogers
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 145.0
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Eglin -- 135.0

Dan Fulmer
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Pensacola CC -- 80.0

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday Golf Club --
66.0

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 72.5
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Eglin -- 51.0

Marv McKinley
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Pensacola CC -- 85.0

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday Golf Club --
79.5

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 48.0
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Eglin -- 56.5

Rick Kessock
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Pensacola CC -- 62.5

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday Golf Club --
61.0

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 51.0
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Eglin -- 77.5

Gary Hickman

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday Golf Club --
88.0

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 58.5
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Eglin -- 85.0

Tom Hayes
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Pensacola CC -- 100.0
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 53.0
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Eglin -- 62.5

Mike Gravette

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday Golf Club --
72.0

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 58.5
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Eglin -- 54.5

Schuyler Woods
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Pensacola CC -- 56.0
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 52.0
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Eglin -- 70.0

Euby Black
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Pensacola CC -- 62.5
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 49.0
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Eglin -- 56.5

Jim Neuhard
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Pensacola CC -- 57.0
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 50.0
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Eglin -- 54.5

Value/Points
280.0

269.5

269.0

252.0

231.5

2155

185.0

178.0

168.0

161.5
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Lite Scratch Tour Florida Player of the Year Standings

Mel Chilson

Super Senior Division

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday Golf Club --

59.0

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 45.0
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Eglin -- 50.0

Gerald Johnson

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday Golf Club --

79.5

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 55.0

Max Mathews

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 55.0
2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Eglin -- 62.5

Sam Kelly

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Holiday Golf Club --

66.0

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 47.0

Barry Weatherbie

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Pensacola CC -- 110.0

Ed Pierce

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 82.5

George Covellis

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 72.5

Billy Hatton

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Pensacola CC -- 70.0

Buddy Lee

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Eglin -- 53.0

Ron Peacock

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Eglin -- 52.0

Wayne Dees

2016 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 46.0

154.0

134.5

1175

113.0

110.0

82.5

72.5

70.0

53.0

52.0

46.0
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